GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:261
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2012
JOINT VENTURES BY OIL PSUS
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the Public Sector Oil Undertakings (PSOUs) which have formed Joint Ventures (JVs) in the petroleum and allied sectors; and

(b) the details of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the JVs so formed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(@) & (b) Major Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) oil companies namely Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC), Oil India Limited (OIL), Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL), Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL), Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) and Gas Authority India Limited (GAIL) have formed Joint Ventures in the petroleum and allied sectors. Lists of JVs of ONGC, OL, IOCL, BPCL and HPCL are annexed. The company-wise and JV-wise details of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the JVs formed by aforementioned PSUs are available with the Company Secretaries of concerned PSU.
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